



Ref No.: NIL/BSE/39/2023-24

Date: 12.11.2023

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited,
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

BSE SECURITY CODE: 531959

Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Published Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the Newspaper Clippings of the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter & Half Year ended on September 30, 2023 as published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express dated 12th November, 2023.
2. Jansatta dated 12th November, 2023.

Copies of the Newspapers clippings are also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.newtimeinfra.in and also on BSE website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For Newtime Infrastructure Limited

Raj Singh Poonia
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 09615705
H No. 13, Shanti Nagar Model Town,
Panipat Haryana -132103

Enclosed as stated above:

FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED
CIN: L51503DL1986PLC024329
Regd. Office:- 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi-110001
Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015, E-mail: fir.lnbf@gmail.com, Website: www.fir.co.in

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023
Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		3 Months ended 30.09.2023 Un-audited	3 Months ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited	6 Months ended 30.09.2023 Un-audited
1.	Total Income	9.87	12.54	21.63
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.88)	3.50	(0.18)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.88)	3.50	(0.18)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.59)	0.51	(3.77)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.59)	(568.20)	(3.77)
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	147.39	100.00	147.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	(0.52)	0.05	(0.26)
	Diluted:	(0.52)	0.05	(0.26)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.mseai.in) and the Company's website (www.fir.co.in)
2. The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th November, 2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For and on behalf of Fortune Industrial Resources Limited
Sd/-
Nishant Goyal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08153924

Place : Delhi
Date: 10th November, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.
1, Saket, Meerut - 250 003
Ph.: 0121-2648151, 2648152
e-mail: dhanvantrihospital@gmail.com
website: www.dhanvantrihospital.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF REVIEWED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 2023
Rs. in Lacs Except per Share figure

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	3-MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2023	CORRESPONDING 3-MONTHS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2022	3-MONTHS ENDED ON 30.06.2023	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	490	397	498	988	807	1,768
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15)	(26)	5	(10)	(22)	(14)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15)	(26)	5	(10)	(22)	(14)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15)	(26)	5	(10)	(22)	(22)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(15)	(26)	5	(10)	(22)	(22)
6	Equity Share Capital	410	410	410	410	410	410
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year						515
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic :	(0.36)	(0.63)	0.11	(0.25)	(0.53)	(0.54)
	2. Diluted :	(0.36)	(0.63)	0.11	(0.25)	(0.53)	(0.54)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended reviewed financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 2023. The full format of the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.dhanvantrihospital.in)
2. The above results were approved by the Audit Committee of Directors, reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11.11.2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Dhanvantri Jeevan Rekha Ltd.
SD/-
(Premjit Singh Kashyap)
Din: 01664811
Chairman

Place : Meerut
Date : 11.11.2023

WELGA FOODS LIMITED
Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L15419UP1983PLC005818
Regd Office: Shiarnagar Budaun Uttar Pradesh

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	565.31	642.24	754.23	1,207.54	1,604.34	2,950.13
II	Other Income	4.16	3.62	1.39	7.78	5.78	17.65
III	Total Income (I + II)	569.47	645.85	755.62	1,215.32	1,610.13	2,967.78
IV	Expenses :						
(a)	Cost of Materials consumed	91.33	90.96	67.46	182.29	151.00	1,744.32
(b)	Purchases of Stock-in-trade	16.22	8.05	72.16	24.27	124.59	193.34
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade & work-in-progress	307.00	426.04	304.02	733.04	835.31	13.07
(d)	Employee benefits expense	60.09	59.68	53.13	119.77	105.91	232.24
(e)	Finance costs	45.37	49.18	39.26	94.55	78.32	156.41
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	6.00	5.68	6.72	11.68	13.32	27.06
(g)	Power, Fuel & Electricity Exp	41.56	37.35	27.68	78.92	62.73	227.06
(h)	Other expenses	74.35	65.69	98.42	140.03	163.43	346.80
	Total Expenses	641.92	742.65	668.84	1,384.57	1,534.61	2,940.30
V	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	(72.45)	(96.79)	86.78	(169.25)	75.52	27.48
VI	Exceptional items - Profit on sale of Land	-	-	-	-	-	43.84
VII	Profit / (Loss) before tax (V - VI)	(72.45)	(96.79)	86.78	(169.25)	75.52	71.32
VIII	Tax expense						
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	5.20
(b)	Deferred Tax Expense/(Credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	5.20
IX	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (VII - VIII)	(72.45)	(96.79)	86.78	(169.25)	75.52	66.12
X	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)						
	Items to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to items to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Items not to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Remeasurement gains/ (losses) on the defined	-	-	-	-	-	(2.48)
	- Fair value changes (gains/ (losses)) on equity instruments through other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to items not to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other comprehensive income for the period (IX + X))	(72.45)	(96.79)	86.78	(169.25)	75.52	63.64
XII	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	32.66	32.66	32.66	32.66	32.66	32.66
XIII	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(233.15)
XIV	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	- Basic (Rs.)	(2.22)	(2.96)	2.66	(5.18)	2.31	1.95
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(2.22)	(2.96)	2.66	(5.18)	2.31	1.95

Notes:-
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder. The Statutory Auditor's report does not have any qualification/ modification.
2. The operations of the Company relate to single segment i.e. Processing & preservation of frozen vegetables.
3. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.
4. Processed & preserved vegetables being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and financial results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
5. The GST department has conducted inspection on 26.08.2023 under section 67 of Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 and alleged that, the certain products are subject to GST @18% instead of 5%/12% presently being paid by the company. The GST liability is estimated at Rs. 49.38 lakhs. The final liability, interest and levies thereon, if any, could not be ascertained at present. The company is disputing the same before the appropriate authority and therefore no provision has been considered.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
GYAN PRAKASH
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN NO. 00184539

Place: Gurgaon
Dated: November 10, 2023

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/s POINTIFIC DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	M/s POINTIFIC DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	28.06.2013
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated/registered	REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES-MUMBAI
4.	Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Debtor	U22222MH2013PTC244907
5.	Address of Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of the Corporate Debtor	Regd Office:-91 Springboard Business Hub Private Limited, 74/II, C Cross Road, Opp Gate No 2, Seepz Andheri East, Chakala MIDC, Mumbai, Maharashtra India, 400093. Principal Office:-CTS 595 BHUKANVALA CHAMBERS, PLOT NO. B-28, 9TH FLOOR, VEERA IND. EST, VILLAGE OSHIWARA, ANDHERI MUMBAI, Maharashtra, 400053 Principal office:-12TH FLOOR, 1204, WELLDONE TECH PARK, SOHNA ROAD, SECTOR 48, Gurgaon Haryana, 122018
6.	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of the Corporate Debtor	10.11.2023
7.	Estimated date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	08.05.2024 (180 days from the insolvency commencement date)
8.	Name and registration number of the Insolvency Professional acting as interim resolution professional	KAMAL AGARWAL IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00868/2017-18/11466
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	487/27 SCHOOL ROAD, NEAR PEERAGARHI METRO STATION, NEW DELHI- 110087 e-mail:-advocate.kamal.aggl@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional	487/27 SCHOOL ROAD, NEAR PEERAGARHI METRO STATION, NEW DELHI- 110087 e-mail:-cirp.pointific@gmail.com Mob:-9811138823
11.	Last date for submission of claims	24.11.2023
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the Interim Resolution Professional	NA
13.	Name of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of Creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	NA
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of Authorized Representatives are available at:	Web Link:- https://ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads Physical Address NA

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (MUMBAI BENCH II) has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of M/s POINTIFIC DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED on 10.11.2023 in CP(IB) 111/MB/2023. The creditors of M/s POINTIFIC DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 24.11.2023 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry no. 10.
The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit their claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.
Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-
(KAMAL AGARWAL)
Interim Resolution Professional
Date:- 11/11/2023
Place:- New Delhi
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00868/2017-18/11466

Relevant forms for submission of claims may be downloaded from
https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads Form B-Operational Creditors, Form C-Financial Creditors Form D-Workman/Employee, Form F-other creditors.

Hero FinCorp Limited
CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774
Regd. Office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057.
Phone: 011-4948 7150 | Fax: 011-4948 7197/98
E-mail: litigation@herofincorp.com
Website: www.herofincorp.com

POSSESSION NOTICE [Appendix IV] Rule 8(1)]

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Hero FinCorp Limited (HFCL) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rules 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated: 29-09-2018 upon the borrowers M/s Kwality Limited (Borrower) through its Managing Director, Mr. Sanjay Dhingra, Mr. Sanjay Dhingra (Guarantor), JTPL Townships Pvt. Ltd. (Guarantor/Mortgagee) through its Director, Mr. Avinash Kumar Srivastava to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.21,79,51,392.62/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two and Sixty Two Paise Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below under Schedule-A in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on this 06th day of November, 2023.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Hero FinCorp Limited (HFCL) for an amount of Rs.21,79,51,392.62/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two and Sixty Two Paise Only) and interest thereon.

Schedule-A Description of property -

Sr No.	Description of property
1	Khuni Majra, (187), Teh Kharar, Dist. S.A.S. Nagar, Jamabandi Year 2021-2022 Khwat /Khatoni No. 190/190, Khasra No. 9/6/1(2-16), 14/2(3-8), 15(8-0), 16(8-0), 17/1(1-16), 25(8-0), 10/9/3(272), 10/11/1(7-0), 11/2(1-0), 20/1(7-0), 20/2(1-0), Kite 11, Total Land 50 Kanal 16 Marlas out of which 449/1016 share area measuring 22 Kanal 9 Marla
2	Khwat /Khatoni No. 191/191, Khasra No 10/10(8-0), out of which 61/160 share area measuring 3 Kanal 1 Marla
3	Khwat /Khatoni No. 194/194, Khasra No. 13/1(8-0), 10/1(1-12), 10 2/2-16, 10/3(3-12), Kite 4, Total Land 16 Kanal 0 Marla, out of which 186/320 share area measuring 9 Kanal 6 Marla
4	Khwat /Khatoni No. 195/195, Khasra No. 10/26(0-9), out of which 4/9 share area measuring 0 Kanal 4 Marla
5	Khwat /Khatoni No. 197/197, Khasra No. 10/21/1(5-11), 21/2(2-0), Kite 2 Total Land 7 Kanal 11 Marla out of which 98/151 share area measuring 4 Kanal 18 Marla
6	Khwat /Khatoni No. 198/198, Khasra No. 13/11(8-0), 14/15/2(3-0), Kite 2, Total Land 11 Kanal 0 Marla out of which 136/220 share area measuring 6 Kanal 16 Marla
7	Khwat /Khatoni No. 200/200, Khasra No. 14/5/1(4-15) out of which 82/95 share area measuring 4 Kanal 2 Marla Khwat /Khatoni above total Land 50 Kanal 16 Marla

Sr No.	Description of property
1	Sante Majra, (186), Teh: Kharar, Dist. S.A.S. Nagar, Jamabandi Year 2018-2019 Khwat /Khatoni No. 370/373, Khasra No. 29/8/1(4-0), 13/2(4-0), Kite 2 Total Land 8 Kanal 0 Marla, out of which 1253/1440 share area measuring 6 Kanal 19 Marlas

Date: 06.11.2023
Place: SAS Nagar, Mohali

Sd/-, Hero FinCorp Limited
Authorized Officer

NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN No.: L24239HR1984PLC040797
Regd. Off.: Begampur Khatola, Khandas, Near Krishna Maruti Gurgaon, Basal Road, Haryana-122001
Tel: +91-7419885077; Email: newtimeinfra2010@gmail.com; website: www.newtimeinfra.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.06.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.06.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	150.01	60.02	101.50	210.03	114.00	339.19	150.01	60.02	101.50	210.03	114.00	339.19
2	Total Expenses	145.33	126.32	117.67	271.65	229.64	503.72	156.87	137.22	127.86	294.09	249.79	545.02
3	Profit/(Loss) before share of profit/(Loss) of associates and joint venture, exceptional items and tax	4.68	(66.30)	(16.17)	(61.62)	(115.64)	(164.54)	(6.86)	(77.20)	(26.36)	(84.06)	(135.79)	(205.83)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	22.12	8.26	-	-	-	-	22.12	8.26
5	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.68	(66.30)	(16.17)	(61.62)	(93.52)	(156.27)	(6.86)	(77.20)	(26.36)	(84.06)	(113.67)	(197.56)
6	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing business (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.68	(66.30)	(16.17)	(61.62)	(93.52)	(156.27)	(6.86)	(77.20)	(26.36)	(84.06)	(113.67)	(197.56)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.68	(66.30)	(16.17)	(61.62)	(93.52)	(155.05)	(36.26)	47.42	(9.64)	11.16	(86.38)	(366.90)
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46	1,703.46
9	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(925.56)	-	-	-	-	-	5,820.45
10	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Re 1/- each) for continuing operations)												
(a)	Basic	0.00	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.09)	(0.02)	0.03	(0.01)	0.01	(0.05)	(0.22)
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes to financial results :
1. The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 10th November, 2023 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 10th November,

